statements.  Some of these risk factors are set out in section 4.

BC Iron Limited – Entitlement Offer Prospectus page |21

2 Effect of the Offer on the Company

2.1 Effect of the Offer

The principal effects of the Offer on the financial position of the Company, assuming all

Entitlements are accepted are as follows:

(a) the Company will issue 196,263,455 Shares and the total number of Shares on

issue will increase to 392,526,910 Shares; and

(b) the cash reserves of the Company will increase by approximately $24.3 million

(proceeds of the Offer less the expenses of the Offer) immediately after completion

of the Offer.

2.2 Condensed Statement of Financial Position

Set out as follows is the audited Condensed Statement of Financial Position of the

consolidated entity as at 30 June 2016, together withthe pro-forma Condensed Statement

of Financial Position of the consolidated entity as at 30 June 2016 adjusted for the

following:

 the issue of 196,263,455 Shares pursuant to this Prospectus to raise $25.5 million;
and

 the estimated expenses of the Offer of approximately $1.2 million.

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

Audited
 30-Jun-16

Net
Proceeds

30-Jun-16

A$000’s A$000’s Pro-forma A$000’s

Cash and cash equivalents 9,450 24,300 33,750

Trade and other receivables 13,694 - 13,694

Current inventory 61 - 61

Non-current receivables 5,986 - 5,986

Property, plant and
equipment

52,928 - 52,928

Exploration and evaluation 4,100 - 4,100

Intangibles 23,532 - 23,532

Total assets 109,751 24,300 134,051

Trade and other payables 19,749 - 19,749

Current provisions 415 - 415

Loans and borrowings 2,020 - 2,020

Non-current provisions 10,892 - 10,892

Total liabilities 33,076 - 33,076

Net assets / total equity 76,675 24,300 100,975

BC Iron Limited – Entitlement Offer Prospectus page |22

Notes to the pro-forma Condensed Statement of Financial Position

The audited financial statements as at 30 June 2016 have been used in the preparation
of the Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Financial Position.  The audit was undertaken
by BDO Audit (WA) Pty Ltd.

The Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Financial Position has been prepared by the

Company and is presented in an abbreviated form insofar as it does not comply with all

the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to general